Bigelow Aerospace, LLC FCC Form 405 May 2011

Explanatory Note

Request to Update Name of Licensee

Bigelow Development Aerospace Division, LLC has changed its name to Bigelow Aerospace, LLC, a change that is reflected in its FCC CORES Registration, reproduced below. Please reflect the shortened name in the license renewal.

FRN:	0011614849
Registration Date:	10/05/2004 02:56:33 PM
Last Updated:	04/13/2009 02:16:00 PM
Business Name:	Bigelow Aerospace, LLC
Business Type:	Private Sector, Limited Liability Corporation
Contact Organization:	Bigelow Aerospace
Contact Position:	Director of D.C. Operations
Contact Name:	Mr. Mike N. Gold
Contact Address:	2 Wisconsin Circle Suite 700 Chevy Chase, MD 20815 United States
Contact Email:	mgold@bigelowaerospace.com
ContactPhone:	(240) 235-6016
ContactFax:	(240) 235-6018

Request for Five-Year License Term

In addition, Bigelow Aerospace is operating its experimental facilities as part of a program to develop a private sector owned and operated space station, primarily to conduct microgravity related research, development and manufacturing for both scientific and commercial applications. This is an inherently long-term development project that will not be completed within the standard two-year license term. In keeping with the nature of the project and for the sake of administrative efficiency, Bigelow Aerospace therefore requests a five year license term for its renewed authorization consistent with Section 5.71(a) of the Commission's Rules. See 47 C.F.R. §5.71(a).